, G- LY~V

Porm 3160-3 SURMIT IN TRIPLICATE*  Fom approved
(November 1983 (Other instruct: &dﬂt
(formerty 9—3316)) UNITED STATES reverse side) mmt’g 1109%45—0136
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR . o t{'f 3. L84S DBMIGNATION WD BRRILL Fo.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT UL fop o= Vfﬂ SF-079037
APPLICAT'ON FOR PERMIT TO DRILL DEEPEN OEWMG BA(I@O ,,:’ IF INDIAN, ALLOTTRS OR TRIDS Nau3
1a. TYPE OF WORK -~
DRILL X(]J DEEPEN (] AMAG | ; BACHiLy; [ -
b. TYPR OF WBLL N/NAU { 1‘
o . oa. ormEs o 3] Tﬂ‘&i ‘“;u 8. FARM OB LEi8D Nama
2. NaMB OF OFBRATOR i "IE,”C @ale
Southland Royalty Company 9. waLL wo.
3. ADDASSS OF OPERATOR 353
PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 10. FI3LEDaND RgoL, OB BPDT
4. LOCATION OF WBLL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) J&\‘f’ﬁﬁéﬁ nf 74
At suriace
T?ZO 'N, ZFS'E 1. ::g"lrl}'l:'irlalotn‘:: ’
At propased prod. 5ae° sec.34,B-31-N,R- 8-W
NMPM
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NNAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE® 12. COUNTY OR PARISH | 13. aTATR
10 miles from Navajo Dam San Juan %M
10, :‘x’?‘:&: gog.:ﬁ:guo' 18, NO. OF ACESS IN LBASE 17. :g.&vuA?:: ABBIGNBD
a =
mz.;'n‘::r::.d.ﬂ:m:ﬁlt line, if any) 2 15 ' M /Z)SC— m Z' /) Z <
18. mu;n‘ucl' ??“ﬂo::lll‘lanl‘;oc::;%:‘ 19. PROPOSED DRPTH 20. ROTAAY OR CABLEB TOOLS
on asrims ron, o ‘rmm taask. 77, 1500 3102 Rotary
21. sLAVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, ote.) 22. APPR0X. DATE WORK WILL START®

< ZWGL D7 LING GPERATIONS AUTHONISAD ARF

e

:Z‘Zﬁ:&,\lbﬁE:’»S{p':xg'pﬁb{’!&“l&QW“ AND CEMENTING PROGRAM ;2;3@: resiow prscant tu 43 GFA 6158,
aIzE OF MOLE 81Z8 OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH and: §ppoat SHERRTI WPt o
12 1/4" 9 5/8" 32.3% 200" 125 cf.circulated _ .. ..
8 3/4" " 20.0¢# 2888 910 ¢cf to cover 0Ojo Alamo
6 1/4" 5 1/2"1liner 23.0% 3102! do not cement

The Fruitland formation will be completed.

A 3000 psi WP and 6000 psi test double gate preventer equipped with
blind and pipe rams will be used for blow out prevention on this well.

This gas is dedicated. R E", v:m

The NE/4 of Section 34 is dedicated to this well.
APRO 3 1990

OtL CON. Div
OfsY. 3

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive sone and proposed new productive
zooe. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertieal depths. Give blowout

preventer m’mn\ if any. P

24/ J )] 7
SIONED . TITLE Drilling Clerk DATE 04-19-88
(This space for Federal or State ofice use) APPROVED
PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATS ]
APPROVED BY TITLS

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IP ANY .

/027/7’,1)713:7‘ saMecs
( €> *See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the ~¢
United States any faise. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

- " SNERGY w0 MINERALS DEPARTMENT

O BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87301 ° -

All distonces must bo feom he suter Soundaries of the Section.

Farm C-102
Revised 0-1.74

Operstor Lease Weil No.
Southland Royalty.Co. Hzle (SF-079037) 3153

Unit Letter Sectian Township Raqe County

|B. 34 4 31N 8 W San Juan
Actual Foatage Locstion of Weills -
620 feet trom the__North line and 2360 feot trom the 23S 1 lHne

Cround Lievel Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicaied Acreage:

6245 Fruitland Coal Basin 320 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2 If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

iaterest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. ete?

(] Yes [ Ne

If snswer is *“‘no;’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,

forced-paoling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division
NOTE: reissued to show moved location :

If answer is ‘‘yes.’ type of consolidation

ey Y Y I Y IIIFITFITIIVIYY

CERTIFICATION

R 10l

DEC 281

BUREL RJ.CF-Q"N\‘.P-M&LA.CE\'&U\JT— —
FARMINGTON R‘itﬂff.:'uf?‘i'jf. AREA

Yy

o0
BNORLY

|
. T
ST _' S ’D l | hereby cerrify that the information com
L P ;'u) © T y teined herein is true end complete 1o the
| Loc. | 2360 wiedge and belief.
|
|

il /%/4144__

Drilling Clerk

PP I PIIPPIII P77 77711 S 1Y,

L L

Position
i Southland Rovalty Co.
Company
O I P

r'IlI’IIIITIIIr77'

_15.'.

) [ S

PSS SIS IS S S S S SSS S SSYr ISSSSSSSSVY,

TEPE \
i i N
\ \
APRY 31390 \ N
N N
O CON. DWV N N
~Er \ \
| N[ S ;
______ —_——— - —% —_—————— s
! § ! § y
{ \ | \ Date Surveyed
| \ | N_6-16-38
| \ | N
' \ ' \
‘ N | N .
| N N Neale C. Zdwards

Certificate No.

6857

L e

11 ' i L
30 [ 11 ( 1] 1920 1480 1884 2310 2e40

1weo 300

2000 V300
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO B7504
(5051 827-5800

August 22, 1988

Southland Royalty Co.

c/o0 Meridian 0il, Inc.
P.O. Box 4289

Farmington, NM 87499-4289

Attention: Peggy Doak
Amended Administrative Order NSL-2539
Dear Ms. Doak:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard location
for your Hale Well No. 353 to be located 620 feet from the North
line and 2360 feet from the East line (Unit B) of Section 34,
Township 31 North, Range 8 West, NMPM, Undesignated Blanco
Fruitland Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico. The NE/4 of said
Section 34 shall be dedicated to the well.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F(I),
the above-described. unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMa
Director

WJL/DRC/ag

cc: 0il Conservation Division - Aztec
US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington

AUG31 38t

OIL COM. DIV
\ DIST. 3

7 oAnRA _]/ ¢ //bﬁ



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RID BAAZDS NROAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410

(505} 334-6178
O1L CONSERVATION DIVISION

BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750]

DATE 7} 2-X€

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC___
Proposed NSL Q:
Proposed SWD
Proposed wEX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

| have examined the application dated jzré;-§f§7

VTHEND (0 T , |

for the_A LALs 7353 G- L. Bl SE
Operator Lease and Well No, Unit, S-T=R

and my recommendations are as follows:

W 7l

Yours truly,
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PP iecs
MERIDIAN OIL

July 1, 1988

Mr. William LeMay

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox
gas well location in the Undesignated Fruitland Pool. This well
was previously staked at 720' from the North line and 2360' from
the East line of Section 34, T-31-N, R-8-W, and approved by
NSL-2539.

It is now intended to locate the Southland Royalty Company's Hale
#353 at 620' from the North line and 2360' from the East line of
Section 34, T-31-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Extremely rough terrain in the form of steep cliffs makes it
impossible to build an orthodox location in the northeast quarter
of this section.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset
operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your
Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to
this office.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain in
Section 34, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Tz @/ﬁ L YElVE @

Peggy Doak 0":”2- 051988
ON. 4
encl. D’ST, 3 D’vof

WAIVER

hereby waives objection to Southland Royalty's
application for an unorthodox location for their Hale #353 as
proposed above.

By: Date:

cc: Northwest Pipeline

Meridian Oil Inc.. 3535 East 30th St.. P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289. Telephone 505-327-0251
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY »o MINERALS DEPARTMENT SA

NYA FZ,

All distences must be (rom the euter Seundaries of the Section.

. O 80X 2088
NEW MEXICO 87301

Farm C.102
- . Revised ‘.0.1.7'

—

Operator Lease Well Ne.
Southland Royalty Co. Hale (SF-079037) 353

Unit Letter Section Township Range County

_B. 34 T 31N 8 W San Juan

Actusl Fostage Locstion of Weils -

620 feet (rom the North line and 23 60 {eot rom the Eas t Hne
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Poot Dedicaied Acreage:
| 6245 Fruitland Coal Undesignated Acres

iaterest and royalty).

] Yes [ No

If answer is *
this form if necessary.)

If answer is ‘‘yes.’ type of consolidation

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the \vell outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all cwners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

‘no!’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

NOTE:

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Divisioa
reissued to show moved location

N [////////////M”///]/////////
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CERTIFICATION

| heraby certify that the infermation con~
teined herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Name

Drilling Clerk

Position

Southland Rovalty Co.

Company

“---.41114‘,.4

S

Dote Surveyed

6-16-38

Registered Proicssional Englnecr
and/ot Land Surveyor

DIST. 3 )
i Neale C. Zdwards
l Ceruticate No.
[o 330 e 40 1370 es0 1esn 1310 2400 2000 1300 1900 100 [ 6857




Well Name Hale #353
Footage---- — 20" ENL, 2360'FEL
APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION

County __San Juan State New Mexico Section 34 Tewnship 3IN  Rung

(1) (1)
’(W///////Q/W/V/////// 3
f_@' i \
\%\‘ | 1 %

be AN S

\ ¥ | 2360° —%
| S
(1) \________:____ %

N N
N ]
\ ! \
N i N
\ . \
\ ! R
>//§ﬁ////////}//////////////,§’

(1) | (1)
REMARKS: OFFSET OPERATORS:

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY CO.

(1)

Southland Rovalty Company

2)

Northwest Pipeline Corporation










